■ FEATURES
● High power contact capacity
(carrying current: 40 A/2 minutes, 30 A/1 hour)
● High heat resistance and extended operating voltage
■ ORDERING INFORMATION
FBR56 SERIES
FUJITSU TAKAMISAWA
COMPONENT CATALOG
COMPACT HIGH POWER RELAY
1 POLE—30 A (FOR AUTOMOTIVE APPLICATIONS)
(a) Series Name FBR56 : FBR56 Series relay for 12 V battery (contact gap 0.4 mm)
(b) Enclosure N : Plastic sealed type
(c) Nominal Voltage D06 :   6 VDC
D09 :   9 VDC
D12 : 12 VDC
(d) Contact Material W : Silver-tin oxide indium
N : Silver copper nickel
(e) Custom Designation To be assigned custom specification
FBR56 N D12 – W **[Example]
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e)
1
SUNSTAR传感与控制 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL:0755-83376549 FAX:0755-83376182E-MAIL: szss20@163.com
SUNSTAR自动化 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL: 0755-83376489 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL: szss20@163.com
2
FBR56 SERIES
■ COIL DATA CHART
MODEL Nominal Coil Must operate Thermal
voltage resistance voltage resistanceW contact N contact ( ±10%) (at 20°C)
FBR56ND06-W FBR56ND06-N   6 VDC   42 Ω 3.6 VDC (at 20°C)
4.5 VDC (at 85°C)
FBR56ND09-W FBR56ND09-N   9 VDC   95 Ω 5.4 VDC (at 20°C) 77°C/W6.8 VDC (at 85°C)
FBR56ND12-W FBR56ND12-N 12 VDC 170 Ω 7.3 VDC (at 20°C)
9.2 VDC (at 85°C)
■ SPECIFICATIONS
Item Specifications
Contact Arrangement 1 form C